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O R D E R 

On December 23, 2025, the Commission issued an Order1 in this matter approving 

adjustments to water service rates for Webster County Water District (Webster District) 

in its application for a rate adjustment pursuant to 807 KAR 5:076.  On January 15, 2026, 

the Commission issued a nunc pro tunc correcting the effective date of the rates set forth 

in Appendix B as on or after December 23, 2025.  Appendix B to the final Order, Monthly 

Water Rates, contained an error.  The 3-Inch Meter minimum bill for the first 30,000 

gallons is listed as $303.86 instead of the correct minimum bill of $308.14.  The number 

of customers that Webster District listed in the case as using a 3-Inch Meter is zero. 

Finding that the December 23, 2025 Order as amended by the January 15, 2026 

nunc pro tunc should be amended, the Commission HEREBY ORDERS, nunc pro tunc, 

that: 

1. The rate Appendix B to the December 23, 2025 Order is stricken and 

replaced with the Appendix to this Order.  

2. The rates in the Appendix to this Order are fair, just and reasonable. 

 
1 Order (Ky. PSC Dec. 23, 2025).  
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3. All other provisions of the Commission’s December 23, 2025 Order, as 

amended by Order dated January 15, 2026, that are not in conflict with the terms of this 

Order shall remain in effect. 

4. Within 20 days of the date of service of this Order, Webster District shall file 

with the Commission revised tariff sheets containing the approved rates. 
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APPENDIX 

APPENDIX TO AN ORDER OF THE KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE 
COMMISSION IN CASE NO. 2024-00199  DATED MAR 23 2026

The following rates and charges are prescribed for the customers in the area 

served by Webster County Water District.  All other rates and charges not specifically 

mentioned herein shall remain the same as those in effect under the authority of the 

Commission prior to the effective date of this Order. 

Monthly Water Rates 

5/8- x 3/4-Inch Meter 

First 2,000 Gallons $24.95 Minimum Bill 

Next 4,000 Gallons 0.01134 Per Gallon 

Next 94,000 Gallons 0.00992 Per Gallon 

Over 100,000 Gallons 0.00598 Per Gallon 

1-Inch Meter

First 10,000 Gallons $109.94 Minimum Bill 

Next 90,000 Gallons 0.00992 Per Gallon 

Over 100,000 Gallons 0.00598 Per Gallon 

1 1/2-Inch Meter 

First  15,000 Gallons $159.49 Minimum Bill 

Next 85,000 Gallons 0.00992 Per Gallon 

Over 100,000 Gallons 0.00598 Per Gallon 

2-Inch Meter

First 20,000 Gallons $209.04 Minimum Bill 

Next 80,000 Gallons 0.00992 Per Gallon 

Over 100,000 Gallons 0.00598 Per Gallon 

3-Inch Meter

First 30,000 Gallons $308.14 Minimum Bill 

Next 70,000 Gallons 0.00992 Per Gallon 

Over 100,000 Gallons 0.00598 Per Gallon 
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4-Inch Meter

First 50,000 Gallons $506.34 Minimum Bill 

Next 50,000 Gallons 0.00992 Per Gallon 

Over 100,000 Gallons 0.00598 Per Gallon 

Wholesale 0.00492 Per Gallon 



 *Denotes Served by Email                                         Service List for Case 2024-00199

*Ariel Baker
Kentucky Rural Water Association
Post Office Box 1424
1151 Old Porter Pike
Bowling Green, KY  42102-1424

*Robert K. Miller
Straightline Kentucky LLC
113 North Birchwood Ave.
Louisville, KY  40206

*Trevor Baldwin
Superintendent
Webster County Water District
P. O. Box 320
Dixon, KY  42409-0320

*Webster County Water District
478 US HWY 41-A South
P. O. Box 320
Dixon, KY  42409-0320
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